
Health Care Transition Work Groups 

Group Primary Care 

Chair Oscar Taube, MD Email Otaube@lifebridgehealth.org 

DHMH staff Mary Price Email Mary.Price@maryland.gov 

Members:    

Jack Rusley, MD., 
Jacqueline Powell, Lauren 
Whiteman, Medha Reddy, 
Pattie Archuleta, Peggy 
McManus, Shannon 
McRae, Medha Reddy, 
Mozella Williams, MD., 
Stacy Taylor,  
Tonya Johnson 

Group Specialty Care 

Chair Eric Levy, MD Email Levey@Kennedykrieger.org 

DHMH Staff Christine Johnson Email 
Christine.Johnson@maryland.gov 
 

Members:  

Vicki Tepper, PHD, 
Carlton Fonville, Brenda 
McQuay, Patience White, 
MD Cindy Lohman, Josie 
Thomas, Eva Dickerson, 
Harry Goodman, Mark 
Wagner, MD., Melanie 
Hood-Wilson,  
Michael Tan, 
 Nichole Goble 

Group 
Supporting 
Agencies/Organizations 

Chair Nadia Carrell, PhD Email Carrelln@gmail.com 

DHMH Staff Keisha Peterson Email Keisha.Peterson@maryland.gov 

Members:  

Sandra Kushner-Weinstein, 
Barbara Obst, Trish Kane, 
Mary O’Brian, Deborah 
Grinnage-Pulley, 
Anne Blackfield, Christine 
Williams Drushel, 
Phabinly Gabriel, Rosalyn 
Stewart, MD,  
Shreya Nalubola                    

 


